Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC- NB NS PEI NL_ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+_ 2 54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K _ _
Sample Size 5001 603 621 501 498 1061 825 237 300 99 256 2334 2601 1414 1728 1859 644 808 882 735 899 967 1361 1541 1515 1955 1596 1449
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells ining “*%” are istically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indi zero resp received. Sample sizes below 100 should be

interpreted with caution.

Q6a. [Very good job] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Q¢ | NB | Ns | PEI | NL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |0 "o oo | 1oTss | mss | ser <S50K | ook
Health Care TO%|  11%| _ O%|  12%)| 11%|  10%| _ 11%| 10%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 9%| 11% O%|  11%| _ 10%| _ 10%| _ 13%|  11%| _ 10% 9% % 10%| 9% 2% T1%] _ 10% T1% %
The Economy 2% 6% 8% 13%|  9%| 13%| 16%| _ 7%| _ 4%| _ 9%| _ 4%| 14% 0% 10%| 12%| 13%|  14%|  14%| 14% 6% 9% 11%| 9% 14% 12%] __12% 13% 10%
:i"sfon:‘;’e”us’cov”}lg 38%|  43%| 27%| 34%| 28%| 38%| 39%| 65%| 43%| 47| 62%| 39% 38%| 31%| 38%| 45%| 34%| 38%| 43% 28% 37% a6%|  36% 2% 39%|  38% 40% 37%
IE:HZ?:;"/ ColSiment 11%|  6%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 16%| 11%| 8%w| 8w| 4% 13% ow| 10%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 12| 13% 6% 9% 12%|  10% 13% 11%|  12% 12% 9%
Jobs/unemployment 10%|  5%| 6% 11%| _ 6%| 10%| 15%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 11% 8%| 9%  9%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 12% 6% % 10%| 8% 11% 10%] __10% 11% 8%
Housing Affordability 506 3%|  6%| _ 7%| _ 4%| _ 5%| _ 6%| _ 4%| 2%| 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2%
Poverty/homelessness 506 4%|  6%|  6%| _ 4%| _ 5%| _ 6%|  2%|  2%| 5% 5% % 2% __4%| 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5%| 4% 6% 5%| 5% 5% 1%
CEE;’;’;:”‘E"“ Cinas om|  6%| 19%| 22| 8| sw| 7| ew| ew| 12%| ew| 12% 6%| 8%| 10| 9| 11%| 14%| 11% 5% 6% 6%| 8% 10% %)  10% 9% %
Education 10%|  4%| 10%| 10%|  6%| 12%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 7%| 11% 8%| _ 9%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 12% 6% 9% 10%| 9% 12% 9%|  11% 11% 8%
Drug Use/addictions 5% 3%|  7%| _ 5%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 5%|  3%|  2%|  4%| 5%| 6% 3%|  5%|  6%| _ 4%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 6% 3% 2% 3%| 5% 6% %] 6% 5% 1%
E’:;g?’p’eﬁ']'e‘i‘ 8%|  a%| 16%| 15%| 5%| 8w| 7w| sw| 3w 3w 5% 9% 6%| 8w 8w 7w| 100 9wl 8w 5% % 6% 6% 8% 0% 9% % %
| 1
;‘;‘e’;‘a" SIS NCoRICES 76| 5% 12%|  ow| sw|  7w| ew| 10%| e%| 76| 6% o so| 6% s 7| ow| ow| 0w 3% 7% 56| 6% 9% 8%| 8% 7% 7%
Seniors care 606]  4%|  6%|  6%|  5%|  5%| _ 8%| _ 6%| _ 2%| _ 9%| _ 4%| 6% 506  6%|  6%|  5%|  7%| _ 6%| 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Qé6a. [Very good job/ Good job] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K | mB N NB N PEl | NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 K

c i ON | ec | s ale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5% | '3y | 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | s5¢ | “POK| grook _ _ ]
Health Care 53%| _ 67%|  46%|  50%| _ 41%|  51%|  53%|  53%| _ 36%| _ 66%|  53%|  58% 28%)| _ 50%| _ 51%| _ 56%| _ 53%| _ 58%]| _ 61% 7% 10% 52%|__ 51% 54% 52%]__ 55% 55% 15%
The Economy 58%| 59%| 43%|  61%| 49%| 56%| 71%| 50%| 49%| 73%| 32%| 63% 53%|  54%|  55%|  64%| 59%| 60%| _ 69% 50% 50% 60%| _ 54% 60% 61%| 5% 60% 57%
rcezg’;:;’;’“s’cov'["lg 80%| 87%| 75%| 77| 70%| 81%| 78%| 91%| 81%| 85%| 89%| 80% 80%| 75%| 79%| 84%| 74%| 79%| 85% % 79% 84%|  79% 82% 80%| 80% 81% 80%
IS:HZT:;'” e 50%| 44%| 45%| 54%| 44%| 45%| 65%| 58%| 4106 51| 28%| s6% 24| 42| a9%| 57%| 50%| 57%| 61% 35% 2% 53%|  45% 5% 53%| 50% 51% 49%
Jobs/unemployment 52%|  51%| 38%| 55%| 41%| 49%| 69%| 52%| 38%| 59%| 31%| 58% 28%| _ 48%| 50%| 58%| 53%| 55%| 63% 13% 25% 53%| _ 48% 55% 56%|  53% 53% 50%
Housing Affordability 31%| 26%| 34%| 45%| 35%| 27%| 37%| 32%| 26%| 35%| 36%| 37% 25%|  27%| 29%| 35%| 32%| 35%| 43% 23% 24% 28%| _ 26% 34% 33%| _ 33% 33% 26%
Poverty/homelessness 30%| 32%| 34%| 39%| 25%| 25%| 36%| 28%| 10%| 39%| 34%| 35% 25%|  26%| 28%| 34%| 32%| 33%| 40% 21% 23% 20%]_ 25% 33% 31%| _ 32% 31% 26%
E:""O"mem/ Giiveie 43%| 52%| 51%| 55%| 400%| 3506 4506 44%| a9%| e8| 45%| 49% 38%| 33%| 45%| 5006| 41%| 49%| s6% 27% 40% 45%|  38% 47% 44%|  47% 45% 36%
change
Education 51%6|  60%|  44%| 53%| 41%| 46%| 57%| 55%| 47%| 69%| 57%| 55% 47%|__43%| _45%| 62%|  45%| 50%| _67% 2% 20% 58%| _ 49% 54% 29%| _ 56% 50% 2%
Drug Use/addictions 34%| __36%| 37%| 38%|  21%| 30%| 40%| 27%| 29%| 43%| 35%| 40% 28%| _ 29%|  33%| 39%|  34%| 41%| 45% 24% 26% 33%|__ 30% 38% 35%]  31% 36% 28%
E’:;g?’p‘eﬁ'}ﬁ 21%| 33%| 52%| 61%| 37%| 38%| 43%| 37%| 33%| 39%| 46%| 45% 37%| 38%| 39%| 45%| 43%| 44%| 48% 33% 35% 21%|  37% 45% 2%|  42% 43% 36%
::S';z‘e’;'a“””y Tndlgenens 39%| 44%| 45%| 51%| 37%| 31%| 44%| 36%| 4106 6200| 51%| 46% 33%| 31%| 38%| 46%| 39%| 44%| 53% 23% 32% 41%|  36% 40% 22%|  43% 39% 34%
Seniors care 33%|  38%|  36%|  45%|  40%|  28%|  34%| 40%| 24%| 61%| 50%| 37% 30%|  32%|  34%|  33%| 35%| 39%| 36% 30% 29% 32%|  32% 35% 3506]  35% 36% 29%

Q6a. [Poor job/ Very Poor job] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB sk | mMB | on c | nB NS | PEI | NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ <$50K
Q ae | remae 34 | 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 5+ | % <$100K

Health Care 22%| _ 28%| _ 520%)|  39%|  56%|  45%| 43%|  44%|  62%|  30%| _ 44%| _ 40% A7%| _45%| _ 46%|  41%| _ 44%|  39%| 37% 7% 520 22%]___45% 13% 5% 1% 2% 29%
The Economy 32%|  31%| 51%| 35%|  43%|  32%| 20%| 31%| 40%| 10%| 62%| 31% 34%|  35%|  36%| 27%|  35%|  34%| 25% 3% 38% 20%]_ 34% 32% 33%| _ 31% 32% 35%




::e"S’L;’!J":g’e””S/COV'D'm 18%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 17%| 20| 76| 17| 13%| 10%| 18% 17%|  20%|  18%| 14%| 24%| 19%| 13% 20% 17% 14%|  17% 16% 19%|  17% 17% 19%
:S:n[;?:;m ST 33| 31%| 48%| 34%| 44%| 3506 19%| 24%| 36%| 27| e5%| 33w 33%| 36%| 35%| 28%| 37%| 35%| 28% 35% 36% 28%|  34% 31% 35%|  31% 32% 35%
Jobs/unemployment 33%| 30%| 55%| 35%| 47%| 33%| 20%| 35%| 44%| 25%| 61%| 32% 35%| 38%| 36%| 28%| 37%| 35%|  26% 39% 3% 29%| __35% 32% 34%| _ 31% 33% 31%
Housing Affordability 520  63%| 44%| 43%| 49%| 50%|  41%| 46%| 58%| 55%| 50%|  49% 56%| 57%| 54%| 47%| 56%| 51%| 41% 59% 57% 52%| _ 59% 50% 50%| _ 50% 29% 60%
Poverty/homelessness 54%| 57%| 45%| 48%| 62%|  60%|  46%| 55%|  64%| 48%| 51%| 49% 58%| 57%| 55%| 50%| 53%| 52%| _ 44% 60% 59% 550 _ 60% 52% 50%| _ 51% 51% 60%
S:;’;’:e"me"” Glitete a4%|  33%| 41%| 38%| 46%| 5206 43%| 41%| s6%| 20%| 41%| 2% 479%|  53%| 44%| 38%| 52| 42| 33% 54% 47% 4% 49% 2% a6%|  39% 41% 56%
Education 12%|  26%| 51%| 42%| 51%| 48%| 37%| 34%| 46%| 20%| 37%| 40% 24%| __48%|  49%| 31%| _48%| 46%| 28% 29% 5% 3% 42% 1% 26%] _ 36% 1% 5%
Drug Use/addictions 23%| _ 49%| 42%| 49%| 62%| 48%| 30%| 46%| 43%| 43%| 48%| 41% 25%| _ 50%|  45%| 37%| 50%| 42%| _ 34% 29% 8% 20%] _ 46% 3% 4% 1% 21% 50%
E’;z;g?’p'eﬁ)r']'e‘: 39%| 56%| 44%| 33%| 39%| 36%| 34%| 37| 419 21%| 41%| 41% 38%| 42| 40w 379%| 44%| 42%| 39% 39% 39% 35|  40% 36% 21%|  39% 37% 2%
E;i‘ez‘a“"”y [DCOSneEs 20%| 40%| 36%| 38%| 4796| 45| 34%| 37%| 39| 18%| 33%| 3T% 22|  47%| 42%| 33%| 43%| 40%| 31% 50% 45% 3506|  44% 39% 38%|  36% 39% 46%
Seniors care 58%|  47%|  51%|  44%| 48%|  64%| 62%| 52%| 68%| 32%| 44%| 55% 60%|  53%| 58%|  61%| 53%| 54%| 58% 53% 62% 63%| _ 59% 58% 58%|  56% 55% 63%
Qé6a. [Health Care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | N8 | Ns | PE | N [ male | Female | 1834 | assa | see |V219|MAle39) Male | Femae | Female | Female | g0 j;sl%ﬁ;( $100K+ | <=HS | CollfTech | - Univ+
Very good job 10%|  11%| _ 9%|  12%| 11%|  10%|  11%| 10%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 9%| 11% O%|  11%| _ 10%| _ 10%|  13%|  11%| _ 10% 9% 9% 10%| 9% 12% 11%| _ 10% 11% 9%
Good job 22%|  56%| 36%| 47%| 29%| 41%| 42%| 43%| 33%| 61%| 44%|  46% 39%|  39%|  41%)|  46%| 40%| 47%| 51% 39% 35% 2% 42% 3% 22%]  44% 24% 38%
Poor job 26%|  20%| 21%| 25%| 28%| 26%| 28%| 30%| 32%| 22%| 32%| 24% 27%|  26%|  25%| 27%| 27%| 22%| _25% 26% 28% 28%| _ 26% 25% 28%| _ 25% 23% 29%
Very Poor job 18%|  8%| 31%| 15%| 27%| 18%| 15%| 14%| 30%| _ 8%| 12%| 15% 20%|  19%| 21%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 12% 21% 24% 16%|  19% 18% 17%]| _ 15% 19% 20%
ot sure/Can’t say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0
N /Can’ 2% 5%|  3%|  2%|  4%| 4% 4%  2%|  2%|  4%| _ 4%| 3% 56| 5%|  3%| _ 3%|  3%| _ 3%| 2% 6% 2% %] 4% 3% 3%| 4% 2% 3%
,":J?: Vet et el oot 53%| 67%| 46%| 59%| 41%| 51%| 53%| 53%| 36%| 66%| 53%| s8% 48%| 50%| 51%| 56%| 53%| 58%| 61% 47% 44% 5206|  51% 54% 5206|  55% 55% 48%
I
;‘:J?: Reciicbieieccy a4%| 28%| 52%| 39%| s6%| 45%| 43| 44%| 62%| 300| 44%| a0% 47%|  as%| 46%| 41%| 44| 39%| 37% 47% 52% 44%|  45% 43% 45%| 4% 42% 49%
Q6a. [The Economy] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | N8 | Ns | PE | N | male | Female | 1834 | a55a | sse |V 19|MAle39) Male | Female | Female | Female | g0 ii%ﬁ;( $100K+ | <=HS | ColllTech | - Univ+
Very good job T2%| . 6%|  8%|  13%)|  9%|  13%|  16%|  7%|  4%| _ 9%]| _ 4%]|  14% %] 10%|  12%|  13%|  14%|  14%]|  14% 5% % T1%| 9% 14% 2%)|  12% 3% 10%
Good job 46%)|  53%| 35%|  48%| 40%| 42%| 55%| 52%| 45%| 64%| 28%|  49% 24%| _44%|  43%| 51%| _ 44%| _46%| 54% 24% 1% 18%|  44% 26% 29%)] _ 46% 17% 17%
Poor job 21%|  21%| 27%| 22%| 27%| 22%| 13%| 22%| 26%| _ 9%| 31%| 19% 23%|  22%| 22%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 18% 26% 24% 19%|  21% 21% 21%|  19% 21% 22%
Very Poor job 12%|  9%| 25%| 13%| 16%| 11%| _ 7%| _ 8%| 14%| 10%| 30%| 12% 11%|  13%|  14%| _ 9%| 16%| 14%| _ 7% 11% 14% o%| _ 13% 11% 12%|  12% 11% 12%
Not sure/Can’t say 10%|  10%| _ 6%|  4%|  8%| 12%| _ 8%| 10%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 7%| &% 13%|  11%| 9% _ 9%| _ 7%| _ 6%| _ 6% 14% 12% 12%|  12% 7% 6%|  11% 8% 8%
F:‘)i‘: Vet 1ot ol oot 58%| 59%| 43%| 61%| 49%| 56%| 71%| 59%| 49| 73%| 320%| 63% 53%| 54%| 55%| 64%| 59%| 60%| 69% 50% 50% 60%| 54% 60% 61%| 57% 60% 57%
I
j’:‘)i“ Reciicbieieccy 320 31| 51%| 35%| 43| 3200| 2006| 310%| 40%| 19| 62%| 31% 3a%| 35| 36%| 27%| 35| 34%| 25% 37%|  38% 20%|  34% 32% 33%|  31% 32% 35%
Q6a. [Coronavirus/COVID-19 response] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | N8 | Ns | PEI | N [ male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s |V219|MAle39) Male | Female | Female | Female | g0 ii%ﬁ;( $100K+ | <=HS | ColTech | Univ+
Very good job 38%| _ 43%|  27%|  34%)|  28%|  38%|  39%| _ 65%| _ A43%| _47%| _ 62%]| _ 39% 368%| _ 31%| _ 38%)|  45%| _ 34%| _ 38%| _ 43% 28% 31% 76%)] __ 36% 21% 39%)] _ 38% 20% 31%
Good job 2206 __44%| _48%|  44%| 41%| 43%| 38%| 26%| 38%| 38%| 27%| 41% 22%| __44%| _ 42%| __40%| _ 40%| _ 41%| _ 42% 8% 42% 37%|  43% 21% 21%|  42% 21% 43%
Poor job 1106  6%|  14%|  13%|  14%| 12%| 12%| _ 4%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 11% 110%|  13%|  11%| _ 9%| 13%| 11%| 9% 13% 12% o%| _ 11% 11% 11%] _ 10% 11% 13%
Very Poor job 6% 4%  9%|  8%| 13%| _ 5%| _ 8%|  3%|  7%| %] 5% 1% 6% 9%|  7%|  4%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%| 7% % 6%
Not sure/Can’t say 2% 3%| %] 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 1%| 2% 3% 3%| %] 2%| _ 2%| _ 1%| 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% %] 3% 2% 2%
i':‘j)“ ViEiy o] 13 Goret 80%| 87%| 75%| 77%| 70%| 81| 78%| o1%| s81%| 85%| 89%| 80w 80%| 75%| 79%| 84%| 74%| 79%| 85% % 79% 84%|  79% 82% 80%| 80% 81% 80%
i’:‘)‘zt Reeiicbieieccy 18%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 17%| 20%| 7| 17%| 13%| 10%| 18% 17%|  22%| 18%| 14%| 24%| 19%| 13% 20% 17% 14%|  17% 16% 19%|  17% 17% 19%




Q6a. [The Deficit/Government spending] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB | sk [ mB [ on c | NB [ Ns [ PEI [ NL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K
Q ae | remae 34 | 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 5+ | % <$100K
Very good job T1%|  6%| 10%| 14%)| 12%| 10%|  16%| 11%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 4%| 13% o%| _ 10%|  11%|  13%|  14%| 12%| _13% 6% % 12%| _ 10% 13% 11%|  12% 2% 9%
Good job 39%)|  38%| 35%| 40%| 32%| 35%| 49%| 47%| 34%| 43%| 24%| 43% 35%|  32%|  39%|  44%| 37%|  44%| _ 48% 29% 39% 20%| _ 36% 39% 22%| 3% 38% 20%
Poor job 21%|  21%| 24%| 22%| 29%| 23%| 13%| 19%| 22%| 16%| 33%| 20% 20%|  23%| 22%| 19%| 22%| 19%| 18% 23% 24% 19%| _ 20% 20% 20%| __20% 19% 23%
Very Poor job 12%|  10%| 24%| 12%| 15%| 12%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 14%| 11%| 31%| 13% 11%|  13%| 14%| _ 9%| 15%| 15%| 10% 11% 12% %] 13% 11% 2% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure/Can’t say T7%|  25%|  7%| 12%| 12%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 22%| _ 7%| 11% 23%|  20%| 16%| 16%| 13%| _ 9%| 11% 30% 22% 19%|  21% 7% 12%| _ 19% 7% 15%
i":]i“ Vet et el Gjeretd 50%| 44%| 45%| 54%| 44| 45%| 65%| 58%| 4106 51| 28%| s6% 20| a2%| a9%| 57| 50%| 57%| 61% 35% 2% 53%|  45% 52% 53%| 50% 51% 49%
i":]i“ (REa? JElf Ey (e 33%| 319 48%| 34%| 4406| 35%| 10| 24%| 36%| 27| 65%| 33% 33%| 36%| 35| 28%| 37| 35| 28% 35%|  36% 28%| 34% 31% 35%|  31% 32% 35%
Qé6a. [Jobs/unemployment] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | on c | NB [ Ns [ PEI [ NL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 50K
Q ale | remae 34 | 54 | o5+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 5+ | % <$100K
Very good job T0%|  5%|  6%| 11%| _ 6%|  10%|  15%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 11% 8% 9%| _ 9%|  11%|  12%| _ 10%| 12% 6% 7% 10%| 8% 11% 10%| _ 10% 11% 8%
Good job 13%|  46%| 31%|  44%| 34%| 40%| 55%| 48%| 35%| 53%| 25%|  46% 20%| _ 39%|  42%|  47%| 41%| 45%| 51% 3% 39% 13%| _ 40% 22% 26%] _ 43% 13% 13%
Poor job 20%|  21%| 30%| 23%| 29%| 22%| 15%| 27%| 29%| 15%| 39%| 21% 23%|  25%| 23%| 19%| 25%| 22%| 18% 26% 24% 20%| _ 23% 22% 23%| _ 20% 22% 25%
Very Poor job 11%|  9%| 25%| 12%| 18%| 11%| _ 5%| _ 8%| 15%| 10%| 21%| 11% 11%|  13%| 13%| _ 9%| 13%| 14%| _ 8% 13% 13% %] 13% 10% 11%|  11% 10% 12%
Not sure/Can’t say 14%|  19%|  7%| 10%| 12%| 17%| 11%| 13%| 18%| 16%| _ 9%| 10% 18%|  14%| 14%| 15%| 10%| _ 9%| 12% 18% 18% 7% 1% 13% 10%| _ 15% 14% 13%
,":Ji“ Vet et el oot 52%| 51%| 38%| 55| 41%| 49%| 69%| 5206| 38%| s9%| 31| s8% 48%| 48%| 50%| 58%| 53%| 55%| 63% 43% 45% 53%|  48% 55% 56%| 53% 53% 50%
i
;‘:J?: Reciicbieieccy 33%| 30| 55%| 35%| 4706 33%| 2006| 35%| 44%| 25| 61%| 32% 35%| 38%| 36| 28%| 37| 35| 26% 39%|  37% 20%|  35% 32% 34%|  31% 33% 37%
Q6a. [Housing Affordability] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K | vB N NB | N PEI | NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 K
B M N S S | PR | N | Mae | Femae | 19341350 ] 0% | s | sa | sor | aeaa | assa | ser | SSON) csroo L _
Very good job 506) %] 6%|  7%|  4%|  5%| _ 6%|  4%|  2%| _ 6%|  5%| 6% 2o%|  4%|  6%|  5%|  6%|  6%| 6% 2% 5% 5%| 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 1%
y good j
Good job 26%|  23%| 28%| 37%| 31%| 21%| 31%| 28%| 24%| 30%| 31%| 32% 21%|  23%| 24%)| 30%| 26%| 30%| 37% 20% 18% 24%| 2% 28% 28%| 2% 28% 22%
Poor job 31%| 41%| 24%| 26%| 30%| 31%| 29%| 34%| 38%| 33%| 31%| 30% 33%| 32%| 30%| 32%| 30%| 29%| _30% 34% 32% 34%| _ 33% 29% 32%| _ 29% 30% 35%
Very Poor job 21%|  21%| 19%| 17%)| 19%| 28%| 12%| 12%| 20%| 22%| 19%| 19% 23%|  26%|  24%|  15%| 27%| 22%| 10% 25% 26% 18%| 2% 21% 18%| _ 20% 19% 24%
Not sure/Can’t say 17%]|  11%| 22%| 12%| 16%|  14%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 14% 19%|  15%|  16%|  18%| 11%| 14%| 16% 19% 19% 20%| _ 14% 16% 7% 1% 18% 14%
i':‘)i‘: Vet 1ot ol oot 31%| 26%| 34%| 45%| 35%| 27%| 37%| 32| 26%| 35%| 36%| 37% 250%| 27%| 29%| 35%| 32%| 35%| 43% 23% 24% 28%|  26% 34% 33%| 33% 33% 26%
i':‘]i‘: Reciicbieieccy 5206  63%| 44| 43%| 40%| 59| 41%| 46%| 58%| 55%| 500%| 49% 56| 579 54| 47| s6%| 5106 41% 59% 57% 520%|  59% 50% 50%| 50% 49% 60%
Q6a. [Poverty/homelessness] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
_| °C | RO | Sk [ MB | ON ] oc | WO ] NS | PR) N | Mae | Femae | 1934 350 ) 8% | s | sa | ser | aeaa lasse | ser | SSON) csroo | _
Very good job 506) %] 6%| _ 6%| _ 4%| _ 5%| _ 6%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 5%| 5% 6% 2%| _ 4%| _ 5%| _ 5%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5%| 5% 5% 1%
Good job 25%|  28%| 29%| 33| 22%| 20%| 30%| 25%| 17%| 34%| 30%| 30% 21%| _ 20%|  24%|  29%| 26%| 28%| 34% 19% 19% 24%| __21% 21% 26%| 2% 25% 22%
i 0 0, 0, v 0, )0, 0, 0, 0, v 0, )0, 0, 0, 0, 0, ) 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0/ )0, 0 0 0,
Poor job 31%|  37%| 22%| 26%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 37%| 43%| 36%| 35%| 29% 34%|  30%| 30%|  32%| 26%| 29%| 31% 3% 32% 33%| _ 33% 32% 29%| __31% 31% 33%
Very Poor job 22%| _20%| 23%| 23%| 28%|  30%| 12%| 19%| 21%| 12%| 16%| 20% 24%| _ 25%|  25%|  18%| 27%| 23%| 13% 24% 21% 23%| __28% 20% 21%]| __20% 21% 21%
Not sure/Can’t say 16%|  11%| 20%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 19%| 17%| 17%| 13%| 15%| 15% T7%|  17%|  16%|  15%| 15%| 15%| 16% 19% 18% 15%|  15% 15% 18%| _ 16% 18% 14%
i':‘)i“ Vs e el Greres) 30%| 329%| 34%| 39%| 25%| 25%| 36%| 28%| 19%| 30%| 34%| 350% 25%| 26%| 28%| 34%| 32%| 33%| 40% 21% 23% 29%| 25% 33% 31%| 32% 31% 26%
i,:‘j)t IFarm felal Ry ey 549%| 57%| 45%| 48%| 62%| 60%| 46%| 55%| e4%| 48| s1%| 49% 58%| 57%| 55%| 50%| 53%| 5206 44% 60% 59% 550%|  60% 52% 500%| 51% 51% 60%




Q6a. [Environment/Climate change] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - | + <
BC | AB | sk [ mB [ on [ oc | nB | Ns | PEI | NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 34 w | e || e || s || e 50K | ook
Very good job 9% 6%|  10%| 22%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 6%| _ 6%| 12%| _ 6%| 12% 6%| _ 8%|  10%| _ 9%|  11%| _ 14%| 11% 5% 6% 6%| 8% 10% %] 10% 9% 7%
Good job 34%)| _ 46%| 32%| 33%| 32%| 27%| 38%| 38%| 43%| 57%| 40%| 37% 32%|  25%| 34%|  41%| 29%| 35%|  44% 22% 34% 38%|  30% 36% 35%]  31% 36% 28%
Poor job 23%|  24%| 14%| 16%)| 24%| 22%| 29%| 24%| 24%| 17%| 30%| 21% 25%|  27%|  21%| 23%| 24%| 18%| 22% 30% 23% 23%| __21% 21% 23%| 2% 22% 25%
Very Poor job 21%|  9%| 27%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 14%| 18%| 12%| _ 6%| 12%| 21% 20%|  26%| 24%|  15%| 28%| 24%| 12% 24% 24% 18%| 2% 21% 23%| __16% 19% 30%
Not sure/Can’t say 12%|  15%|  8%|  7%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 15%| _ 9%| 13%| _ 9% 15%|  14%| 11%| 13%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 11% 19% 14% 4% 14% 12% 10%|  14% 13% 9%
i":]i“ Vet et el Gjeretd 43%| 52%| 51%| 55%| 40%| 3506 45| 44%| 49| esw| 45%| 49w 38%| 33%| 45%| 50| 41%| 49%| s56% 27% 20% 45%|  38% 7% a4%|  47% 45% 36%
i":]i“ (REa? JElf Ey (e a4%| 33%| 41%| 38%| 46| 520| 43| 4106 36%| 22| 41%| 42% 47%| 53w| 44%| 38%| 5206| 42%| 33% 54%|  47% 21%|  49% 21% 46%|  39% 21% 56%
Q6a. [Education] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
= . +
Bc | AB [ sk [ mB [ on [ oc | nB | Ns | PEl | NL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 34 s | 5o | 1594 | so0a | enr || G0k
Very good job 10%| _ 4%|  10%|  10%)| _ 6%|  12%|  11%| _ 9%| _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 7%| 11% 8% 9%|  10%|  11%|  11%| _ 10%| 12% 6% 9% 10%| 9% 12% %] 11% 11% 8%
Good job 21%)|  56%| 34%| 43%| 35%| 34%| 46%| 47%| 41%| 61%| 50%|  44% 39%| 35%| 35%| 51%|  34%| 40%|  54% 36% 31% 28%| _ 39% 2% 39%|  45% 2% 3%
Poor job 23%|  20%| 19%| 26%)| 29%| 22%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 16%| 28%| 23% 23%|  25%| 25%|  19%| 25%| 26%| 18% 25% 25% 21%| _ 23% 22% 25%|  21% 22% 26%
Very Poor job 19%|  6%| 32%| 16%)| 22%| 26%| 11%| 10%| 17%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 17% 21%|  24%| 23%| 12%| 23%| 20%| _10% 24% 21% 13%| _ 19% 19% 20%| __15% 19% 25%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 15%|  5%|  5%| _ 9%| _ 6%| _ 6%| 11%|  8%| 12%| 6% 5% o%|  8%| _ 7%| _ 7%| _ 7%| _ 5%| 5% 9% 8% o%| 9% 6% 5%| 8% 7% 6%
,":Ji“ Vet et el oot 51%| 60%| 44%| 53%| 41%| 46%| 57%| 55%| 476 e9%| 57| s5% 479%|  43%| 45%| 62%| 45%| 50%| 67% 22% 40% 58%|  49% 54% 29%|  56% 52% 22%
i
;‘:J?: Reciicbieieccy a2%| 26%| 51%| 420 5106 48%| 3796| 34%| 46%| 20| 37%| 40% a4%| asw| 49%| 31%| 48| 46%| 28% 49% 52% 34%|  42% 21% 46%|  36% 21% 52%
Q6a. [Drug Use/addictions] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
N BC | AB SK_ MB | oN | gc | NnB | NS | PEI NL_ Male Female_ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |V o sa | sor | 1834 | 35 e <$5f£< <5100k - -
Very good job 506) %] 7% 5%|  3%|  5%| _ 5%|  3%|  2%|  4%|  5%| 6% 30| 5%| . 6%|  4%|  7%|  7%| 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% %] 6% 5% 1%
Good job 29%|  33%| 30%| 33%| 18%| 25%| 34%| 24%| 27%| 39%| 30%| 34% 25%|  24%|  28%|  34%| 27%| 34%| 39% 21% 22% 30%| _ 25% 31% 31%]| _ 32% 30% 24%
Poor job 27%|  33%| 20%| 26%)| 36%|  28%| 22%| 29%| 29%| 29%| 33%| 25% 28%|  27%|  26%)|  26%|  26%|  24%| 24% 28% 29% 28%| _ 28% 21% 25%| _ 26% 24% 30%
j
Very Poor job 17%]|  16%| 22%| 23%| 27%| 20%| _ 8%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 16% 17%|  22%|  18%|  11%| 24%| 17%| _10% 21% 19% 13%|  17% 16% 19%|  15% 7% 20%
Not sure/Can’t sa 23%|  14%| 21%| 13%| 17%| 22%| 30%| 27%| 28%| 14%| 16%| 18% 27%|  21%|  22%| 24%| 16%| 18%| 21% 21% 21% 26%| _ 25% 19% 21%]| 2% 24% 22%
y
i':‘)i‘: Vet 1ot ol oot 34%| 36%| 37%| 38%| 21%| 30%| 40%| 27| 20%| 43%| 35%| 40% 28%| 29%| 33%| 39%| 34%| 41%| 45% 24% 26% 33%| 30% 38% 35%| 3% 36% 28%
i':‘]i‘: Reciicbieieccy 43%| a9%| 42| a0m| e206| 48%| 3006| 46%| 43| 4306| 48%| 41% 45%| 50| 45%| 379%6| 500|420 34% 49% 48% 40%|  46% 43% 44%| 4% 41% 50%
Q6a. [Energy - Oil & Gas/Pipelines] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
_ BC AB_ sk | mB | on | qc NB_ Ns | PEl | NL | Male Female_ 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ [V°0 sa | 55+ | 10.34 | 3554 5. | <$50K | _ S100K
Very good job B%| _ 4%| _ 16%|  15%| _ 5%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 5%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 9% 6%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 10%| _ 9%| _ 8% 5% 7% 6%] 6% 8% %] 9% 7% 7%
Good job 33%|  29%|  36%| 46%| 32%| 30%| 37%| 31%| 30%| 37%| 41%| 36% 31%| 30%| 31%| 37%| 33%|  35%| _40% 28% 29% 35%| _ 30% 36% 33%| _ 34% 36% 30%
Poor job 23%| _30%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 26%| 23%| _ 9%| 24%| 24% 23%| _ 24%| _ 23%| _ 24%|  25%|  22%| 24% 23% 23% 23%| __24% 22% 23%| __25% 22% 23%
Very Poor job 16%|  26%| 22%| 15%| 17%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 18%| 12%| 17%| 17% 15%| 18%| 18%| 13%| 19%| 19%| 14% 16% 16% 3% 17% 14% 18%| _ 14% 15% 19%
Not sure/Can’t say 20%|  11%| _ 3%| _ 6%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 26%| 40%| 13%| 13% 26%| _ 21%| 20%| 19%| 13%| 15%| 13% 28% 26% 24%| __23% 19% 17%]| __19% 20% 21%
i':‘)i“ peLjocediicboccd 241%| 33%| 52%| 61%| 37| 38%| 43%| 37%| 33%| 39%| 46%| 45% 37%|  38%| 39%| 45%| 43%| 44%| 48% 33% 350 4a%|  37% 45% 2% 42% 43% 36%
i,:‘j)t Reeiicbieieccy 39%| 56%| 44%| 33%| 39%| 36%| 34%| 37| 419 21%| a1%| 41% 38%| 42%| 40%| 37| 44%| 42%| 39% 39% 39% 350  40% 36% 21%|  39% 37% 2%




Q6a. [First Nations/Indigenous issues] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB | sk [ mB [ on c | NB [ Ns [ PEI [ NL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K
Q 34 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ $ <$100K
Very good job T%| 5%  12%| _ 9%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 6%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _ 6%| 9% 5| 6%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 9%| _ 9%| _ 9% 3% % 5% 6% 9% 8%| 8% 7% 7%
Good job 32%|  39%| 33%| 42%| 20%| 24%| 38%| 26%| 35%| 55%| 45%| 37% 27%|  25%| 29%| 39%| 30%| 34%| _43% 20% 25% 36%| _ 30% 31% 34%| _ 35% 33% 21%
Poor job 20%| _23%|  16%| 17%| 24%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 13%| 22%| 20% 24%|  24%|  23%| 20%| 21%| 22%| _19% 21% 25% 21%| _ 23% 23% 20%| _ 21% 23% 23%
Very Poor job 18%|  16%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 22%| 11%| 13%| 11%| _ 5%| 11%| 17% 18%|  23%| 19%| 13%| 22%| 18%| 12% 23% 20% 13%|  21% 16% 18%|  15% 7% 23%
Not sure/Can’t say 21%|  16%| 10%| 11%| 16%| 24%| 22%| 27%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 17% 25%|  23%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 17%| _ 16% 21% 23% 24%| _20% 20% 20%| _ 21% 21% 20%
i":]i“ Vet et el Gjeretd 39%| 44%| 45%| 51%| 37%| 310| 44%| 36%| 41%| 62%| 51%| 46w 33%| 31%| 38%| 46%| 39%| 44%| 53% 23% 32% 21%|  36% 20% 2% 43% 39% 34%
i":]i“ (REa? JElf Ey (e 20%| a0w| 36%| 38%| 4706 45%| 34| 37%6| 39%| 18%| 33%| 37% a2%| 47| 42%| 33%| 43| 40%| 31% 50%|  45% 35%|  44% 39% 38%|  36% 39% 46%
Q6a. [Seniors care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | on c | NB [ Ns [ PEI [ NL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+
Q ale | remae 34 | 54 | o5+ | 1834 | 35.54 | s5r | “P5%K| _gr00k
Very good job 6%| _ 4%| _ 6%|  6%|  5%| _ 5%| _ 8%| _ 6%|  2%| _ 9%| _ 4%| 6% 56| 6%| 6% _ 5%| _ 7%| _ 6%| _ 5% 1% 6% 6%| 6% 7% 5%| 7% 5% 5%
Good job 28%| 34%| 30%| 39%| 35%| 23%| 26%| 34%| 22%| 52%| 45%| 31% 25%| 27%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 33%| 31% 26% 23% 26%| _ 26% 28% 30%| _ 28% 30% 24%
Poor job 31%| 34%| 25%| 23%| 29%| 31%| 31%| 35%| 43%| 24%| 31%| 31% 31%|  28%| 29%| 35%| 27%| 28%| 37% 28% 30% 33%| _ 30% 32% 31%|  32% 30% 30%
Very Poor job 27%|  13%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 32%| 31%| 17%| 25%| _ 8%| 13%| 24% 29%|  26%| 29%|  26%| 26%| 26%| 21% 25% 32% 30%| _ 29% 25% 27%| _ 24% 25% 32%
Not sure/Can’t say o%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 12%|  8%| _ 4%|  8%| 8% 7%| 6% 8% 10%|  14%|  7%| _ 5%| 12%| _ 6%| _ 6% 7% 9% 5%| 9% 8% % 9% 9% 9%
i":]i“ Vet et el oot 33%| 38%| 36%| 45%| 40| 28%| 34%| 40%| 24%| 610%| s0%| 37% 30%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 35%| 39%| 36% 30% 29% 32|  32% 35% 350%|  35% 36% 29%
;‘:J?: Reciicbieieccy 58%| 47%| 5106| 44%| 48w 64| 62%| 52| 68%| 32| 44| 55% 60%| 53%| 58%| 61%| 53%| 54%| s8% 53% 62% 63%| 59% 58% 58%| 56% 55% 63%
Q6b. Provinces have begun to open up activities and businesses such as parks, gyms, restaurants, wor and retail Do you feel that this process of opening up is happening...
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K | vB N NB | N PEI | NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554
c S 2 [oNTrec S ! ale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5% | '3y | 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | s5¢ | “POK| grook _
Too slowly T3%|  12%|  24%]|  10%| _ 16%|  12%] _ 9%|  11%|  10%| 13%| _26%|  18% O%| _ 14%| _ 15%|  11%|  18%|  21%| _ 16% 1% 0% 6%] 9% 3% 7% 13% 5% 1%
About right 51%|  56%| 48%| 58%)| 56%|  43%| 56%| 71%| 55%| 63%| 66%| 51% 5106|  45%| 47%| 59%| 45%| 48%| 58% 45% 16% 60%| _ 50% 52% 50%| _ 51% 51% 51%
Too quickly 36%|  31%| 28%| 23%| 28%| 45%| 35%| 18%| 26%| 24%|  9%| 31% 20%|  41%|  38%|  30%| 37%| 32%| 26% 24% 44% 33%|  41% 35% 33%|  36% 34% 38%
Q7/Q8. BC [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 528]  528] T T T T T 267] 297] 157]  190] 222 72]  86]  109] 53 T00 T13] 13/ 177 T77] 219] T65] 186
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
Bc | AB | sk [ mB [ on c | NB [ Ns [ PEI [ NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <
Q ae | remae 34 | 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | s5r | P50K| _gr00k
BC Liberal Party 29%|__29% 34% 26%| _ 24%|  31%|  32%| _ 20%| _ 42%| _ 38% 26% 24% 26%| _ 16% 268% 37%|_ 31% 29% 28%
Conservative Party 10%| __10% 12% 8%| _ 11%| 11%| _ 9%| 13%| _ 9%| 15% 9% 13% %] 1% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5%
?‘;S’P?emoc'a“c ey 47%|  47% 21% 5206 50%| 44%| 48%| 50%| 35%| 40% 48% 50% 56%| 57% 51% 38%| 47% 43% 51%
Green Party 2% 1% 10% 13%|  13%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 6% 13% 13% 14%| __18% 11% 8%| _ 10% 10% 15%
Other party 2% 2% 2% 16| 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%




Q7/Q8. AB[Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

Sample Size 580 580] T T 238] 264]  173] _ 189] _ 156 75] _ 88] 75 28] 6] 50 58] T46] 220] _ 194] 78] T47
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18{Male 35/ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB sk | MB | oNn | @c | NB NS | PEI NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ " sa | sor | 1834 | 355 e | <S5OK <5100k
Liberal Party 2% 2% *% 3%|  4%| 2% % 1% 6% 3% %] 3% 3% %] 2% 3% 1%
?‘Neg";em“'a“c Ry 36% 36% 29% 43%|  43%| 36%| 28%| 42| 21%| 25% 45% 51% 30%| 51% 35% 31%|  34% 30% 45%
Green Party 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
United Conservative 42% 42% 46% 21%| _ 34%|  41%| 54%| 36%| 48%| 55% 35% 35% 53%| _ 22% 50% 25%] __46% 11% 20%
AB Party 5% 5% 7% 3% 9%|  4%| 2% 14%| 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 7% 2%
E:f;‘om CEMSEREIE 2% 2% 4% 1| 3w 3w  2%| sl 3| 3% 1% 2% 1%| 5% 2% 1%| 3% 3% 1%
AB Independence Party 8% 8% 12% 5%| __ 2%|  11%|  11%|  2%| 17%| _ 16% 2% 7% I ED 5% 1% % 11% 7%
Other party. 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%| 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% %] 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Q7/Q8. SK [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 459 T T 450 T T 58] 72 71 47] 53 21 22] 25| 9] 25] 78 28] 7] 54 55] 51] 34
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18 Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
= - | + <
BC | AB sk | MB | on | @c | NB NS | PEI NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 - m || e || e || e . $50K | ook
Liberal Party 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%| _ 3%| 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%| 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Saskatchewan Party 57% 57% 63% 51%6| 43%| 59%| 66%| 51%| 68%| 70% 35% 52% 62%|  51% 56% 56%| _ 69% 62% 30%
?‘;S’P?em“'a“c R 32% 32% 24% 39%| 45%| 29%| 25%| 35%| 19%| 18% 55% 36% 30%|  38% 32% 34%|  23% 2% 61%
Green Party 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% %] 2% 2% 1%| 4% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Other party. 6% 6% 9% 2% 6%|  8%| 5%  12%| 11%| 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 10% 2%
Q7/Q8. MB [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 430 T T 730 T T 73] 77 771 50] 56 221 24] 27 24] 24] 28 7] 77] 20 5] 76] 72
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
- . +
BC | AB sk | MB | on | @c | NB NS | PEI NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 " 52 | 5ot | 1834 | 25 54 s | SBOK | ook
Liberal Party 12% 12% 10% 13%|  12%|  12%| 11%| _ 8%| 12%| 10% 16% 1% 3% 8% 2% 4% 12% 10% 3%
g;‘;?ress"’e Conservative | 50, 45% 52% 39%| 34%| 43%| 56%| 45%| 50%| 61% 24% 38% 5206|  39% 53% 39%| 53% 47% 29%
y
?‘;;’P')Jem“'a“c Y 36% 36% 30% a2%| aeo6| 38%| 26%| 37| 32%| 28%|  s5%| 46w 27%|  40% 30% aa%| 2% 34% 53%
Green Party 6% 6% 6% 5% 7%|  4%| 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6%|  11% 2% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 106 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 16 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Q7/Q8. ON [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 945 T T 945] T B14] 845]  491]  587]  604] 225 _ 290] _ 299] 255] 291] 290] __ 448] 532] 535]  677] 788] 518
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
K B + <!
BC | AB sk | MB | oNn | @c | NB NS [ PEI NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 - w | e || e | smeoa = $50K | et 00k
Liberal Party 25% 25% 19% 20%| _ 25%|  25%|  24%]|  25%| _ 21%| _ 14% 24% 30% 34%]___22% 24% 26%]__23% 21% 30%
g::fy’ess"’e Conservative | a9, 43% 53% 3a%| 31%| 39%| 57%| 33%| 54%| 69% 31% 24% a6%|  35% 2% 50%| 51% 6% 30%
?‘;I‘J"’P')Jem“'a“c Bl 26% 26% 21% 20%| 34%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 21%| 15% 38% 37% 15%| 32% 29% 19%|  20% 27% 32%
Green Party 6% 6% 5% 6%| __ 8%| 6% _ 4%| 11%| _ 3%| 3% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7%
Other party. 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q7/Q8. QC [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 739 T 739 520] 541]  268]  374]  437] _ 131] _ 186] 213 T31] T86] 225] _ 338] 342 285] _ 390] 364 306
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB sk | MB | oN | Qc | NB NS | PEI NL | Male Femal_e 18-34 35—5:1 55+ 34 | 54 | sor | 1834 | 35 s | B | 00k ~ a
Liberal Party 22% 22% 19% 25%| _ 20%)]  26%|  20%]| _ 18%]| _ 21%| _ 18% 23% 30% 22%] 1% 20% 23%|__ 23% 8% 26%
Conservative Party 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%| 6% _ 1%|  3%| 6% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3%| 4% 5% 1%
Green Party 2% 2% 2% 5% 7%| 4% 2%  4%| _ 3%| 1% 10% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5%| 2% 2% 7%
Coalition Avenir Québec 50% 50% 53% 28%| __36%| _ 42%| 65%| 39%|  44%| 68% 34% 20% 62%| _50% 51% 52%| _ 53% 52% 13%
Parti Québécois 11% 11% 11% 10%|  12%|  12%|  8%| 16%| 11%| 9% 10% 13% 8%| _ 13% 2% 8%| _ 13% 10% 9%
Québec Solidaire 10% 10% 10% 9%| __20%| _10%| _ 4%| 19%| 13%| 3% 20% 5% 2%| __13% 10% %] 6% 11% 14%
Other party. % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 1% % %




Q7/Q8.NB [ Decided Voters] L

ikely to support + Leaners

Sample Size 199 T T 199] T 52] 76 21]_ 31] 46 T1] _ 15] 25 0] 5] 21 28] 36] 26 35] 39] 24
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18{Male 35/ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
~ BC | AB sk | MB | oN | Qc NB_ Ns | PEI | NL Mal_e Female 18—2 35-54 55+_ " sa | sor | 1834 | 355 s | B | go0k N
Liberal Party 26% 26% 25% 27%| _ 28%)|  24%|  26%]| _ 28%]| _ 16%| _ 29% 28% 32% 23%]__ 34% 24% 27%]|__ 26% 21% 24%
g::l‘-‘v'ess"’e Bl 30 39% 47% 32%| 21| 48%| 40| 39%| 62%| 42% 14% 36% 37%|  29% 46% 4% 39% 3% 43%
?;S’P?emoma“c iy 4% 4% 1% | ow| 5w 1% 6% 12% 10% 3% 2% 3% %) 3% 4% 5%
Green Party 7% 7% 13% 21%| __19%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 14% 25% 16% 23%| __19% 15% 2% 15% 15% 26%
People’s Alliance 13% 13% 14% 13%|  17%| _ 8%|  15%]| 14%| 10%| 15% 21% 7% 14%|  15% 2% 2% 16% 18% 2%
Q7/Q8.NS [ Decided Voters] Likely 1o support + Leaners — - — — —
Sample Size 262 T T T T T 267 57] 59 30| 45] 53 3] 21] 23] T6] 23] 30 36] 51] 78 73] 56] 29
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC | AB sk | MB | on | @c | NB NS | PEIl | NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |0 o | sor | 1094 | 2o o4 e | SB0K | ook
Liberal Party 22% 2% 31% 52%| _ 31%)|  37%|  53%|  22%| _ 29%| _ 38% 38% 15% 65%] _ 44% 21% 33%|__ 55% 34% 20%
E’;g’ess"’e COMSERENE | TP 31% 22% 20%| 21%| 38%| 30| 38%| 44%| 43% 8% 32% 18%| 22% 35% 20%|  22% 39% 21%
;“;[‘J"’P?em"”a“c PRy 19% 19% 15% 21%|  29%| 19%| 13%| 22%| 13%| 14% 34% 23% 14%|  23% 16% 20%|  18% 17% 24%
Green Party 7% 7% 9% 6%|  17%| 5%  a%| 14%| 11%| 5% 20% %] 10% 8% 6%| 5% 9% 8%
Other party 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 96| 4%l 3% 04 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Q7/Q8.NL [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 213 T T T T 213 36] 32 8] 22] 29 0] 11] __ 15] 7] 1] 3 7] 21] 25 21] 31] 6
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+
~ BC | AB sk | MB | oNn | @c | NB NS | PEI NL_ Male Femali 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ [T°0 e | sos | 1694 | 3. o4 s | S| g0k ~
Liberal Party 48% 48%]__40% 56%6]  47%)|  44%|  51%]|  44%]| _ 34%| _ 43% 53% 53% 59%]__ 50% 21% 26%] __ 49% 24% 53%
g;?fv'ess"’e Bl 350 35%|  41% 20%| 27| 34%| 41%| 34%| 42%| 46% 18% 21% 37w|  27% 48% 3500  34% 38% 32%
?‘;S"’P?em"”a“c By 12% 12%|  10% 14%| 16%| 15%|  6%| 9%| 12%| 8% 25% 18% 4| 14% 6% 15%| 8% 15% 10%
Other party 5% 5% 9% 16| 10%| 7% 1%|  14%| 12%| 3% 2% 2% 8% 6% %] 9% 3% 1%




